
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

~ OAKLAND UNIFIED 
• SCHOOL DISTRICT 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Summary 

Fiscal Impact 

Recommendation 

Attachments 

Board of Education 

Marion Mc Williams, General Counsel 

January 11, 2017 

John Cooke - OUSD Ratification of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional 
Services Agreement for service on the Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel 
DHP 

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional 
Services Agreement (Enactment 14-1335) between District and John Cooke, 
Oakland, CA, for the latter to serve on the Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel 
(DHP) through June 30, 2018. 

Mr. Cooke will serve on the Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel, as provided in 
Board Resolution 1011-113 7 enacted on August 10, 2011, at a rate not to exceed 
$100 per case. Mr. Cooke has been appointed by the Board of Education 
(Enactment 14-13 3 5) to conduct, on a rotating basis, pupil expulsion hearings, 
and admission, reinstatement and readmission hearings pursuant to Education 
Code Sections 48900-48927 for the term of this Agreement. This amendment 
extends the services term by one year. 

General Purpose Fund, at a rate not to exceed $100 per case. 

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional 
Services Agreement (Enactment 14-1335) between District and John Cooke, 
Oakland, CA, for the latter to serve on the Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel 
(DHP) through June 30, 2018. 

• Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement Between OUSD and John Cooke for 
Professional Services 

• Enactment 14-13 3 5, Professional Services Agreement 

1000 Broadway, Suite 680 Oakland, CA 94607 510.879-4048 ph I 510.879-4046 fax 
www.ousd.org 



Board Office Use: Le2:islative File Info. 
File ID Number /Co - ~ 1 ~ I 
Introduction Date / - If - al o I , 
Enactment Number / 7-0D q "2, 

Enactment Date / -{ l-17 (/ I 
() 

~ OAKLAND UNIFIED 
• SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
AGREEMENT 

Between 

Oakland Unified School District 

And 

John Cooke for Professional Services 

u :::,cnoots, -,,m 1 dE. 

By Enactment No. 14-1335, the Board of Education approved an Agreement with John Cooke, a retired 
certificated administrator, to serve on the Pupil Disciplinary Hearing Panel (DHP) as provided in Board 
Resolution 1011-113 7. The Agreement is for the term July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2017 at a rate not 
to exceed $100 per case. 

The Parties hereby agree to amend said Agreement as follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to June 30, 2018. 

2. Except as expressly provided above, the Agreement is unchanged. 

3. This Amendment to the Agreement between John Cooke the District constitutes as the entire 
understanding and agreement between the Parties. 

4. All understandings, agreements, covenants, and representations express or implied, oral or 
written between the Parties are contained and merged herein. No other agreements, 
covenants, or representations, expressed or implied, oral or written, have been made by or 
between the Parties concerning the subject of this Amendment. This is an integrated 
agreement. It may not be altered, modified, or otherwise changed in any respect except in a 
writing signed by each party. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto agree to be bound and have executed this Amendment No. 
1 to the Agreement. 



JOHN COOKE 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

~ 
Superintendent & Secretary, Board of Education 
Oakland Unified School District 

Approved As to Form 

~ ::S FM 
Marion M:;;l : ms, General Counsel 

File ID Number: / 1-- '2. 75/ 
Introduction Date~. - -/ 
Enactment Number: 1-

- -I Enactment Date: 

Bv: 

2 














